

## Intelsat Announces Successful Launch of Galaxy 33 and Galaxy 34 Satellites

October 9, 2022

## Serving 100 million television customers

MCLEAN, Va. – Intelsat, operator of the world's largest integrated satellite and terrestrial network and leading provider of inflight connectivity, announced the successful launch of Galaxy 33 and Galaxy 34, geosynchronous communications satellites that will ensure service continuity to Intelsat's North American media customers.

The Northrop Grumman-manufactured <u>Galaxy 33 and Galaxy 34 satellites</u> launched aboard SpaceX's Falcon 9 rocket from Cape Canaveral Space Force Station in Florida at 7:05 p.m. EDT.

"Today's launch demonstrates Intelsat's long-term commitment to our media customers," said Intelsat CEO Dave Wajsgras. "The Intelsat Galaxy fleet is the most reliable and efficient media content distribution system in North America, and this investment will provide our customers with a reliable and high-performance technology path for media distribution through the next decade."

Galaxy 33 separated from the vehicle at 7:38 p.m. EDT, and Intelsat confirmed its signal acquisition at 7:43 p.m. EDT. Galaxy 34 separated from the vehicle at 7:43 p.m. EDT, and Intelsat confirmed its signal acquisition at 8:20 p.m. EDT.

Galaxy 33 will be the replacement satellite at 133 degrees west once it is in service in early November. The satellite will provide service continuity for distribution to cable headends throughout the United States.

Galaxy 34 will replace Galaxy 12 at 129 degrees west once it is in service in late 2022. This satellite will serve as the new restoration payload for Intelsat's Galaxy cable distribution customers, allowing the previous restoration role at 121 degrees west to be converted to a core cable distribution satellite.

Today's launch continues Intelsat's Galaxy fleet refresh plan that started with Galaxy 30 in 2020 and carries the first two of a total of seven new Intelsat satellites launching in the next six months.

## **About Intelsat:**

As the foundational architects of satellite technology, Intelsat operates the world's largest and most advanced satellite fleet and connectivity infrastructure. We apply our unparalleled expertise and global scale to connect people, businesses, and communities, no matter how difficult the challenge. Intelsat is uniquely positioned to help our customers turn possibilities into reality – transformation happens when businesses, governments, and communities use Intelsat's next-generation global network and managed services to build their connected future. Learn more at <a href="Intelsat.com">Intelsat.com</a>.

## Media Contact:

Melissa Longo - Manager, Media Relations, Melissa, Longo @Intelsat.com; +1-240-308-1881